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APPENDIX -I1X

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL INFORMATION
NO.

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

5 PRINCIPAL NAME
6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL  DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION
NO.

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF
ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./
uT

DETAILS

AUXILIUM INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL SANGRUR
PUNJAB

1631255
21245

AUXILIUM INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, OPP.
POLICE LINES, BAGGUANA, SANGRUR - 148001
(PUNJAB)

ANJALI VERMA
M.A. B.ED.
auxiliumint.school@gmail.com

9216400019

LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR
SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

http://auxiliumschoolsangrur.in/CbseCorner/pdf/
Mandatory%20Public%?20Disclosure-AlS.pdf

http://auxiliumschoolsangrur.in/CbseCorner/pdf/
Mandatory%20Public%?20Disclosure-AlS.pdf

http://auxiliumschoolsangrur.in/CbseCorner/pdf/
Mandatory%20Public%20Disclosure-AlS.pdf
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COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER
RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING
CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/
UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/SARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

http://auxiliumschoolsangrur.in/CbseCorner/pdf/
Mandatory%20Public%20Disclosure-AlS.pdf

http://auxiliumschoolsangrur.in/CbseCorner/pdf/
Mandatory%20Public%?20Disclosure-AlS.pdf

https://auxiliumschoolsangrur.in/CbseCorner/all-
pdf/B6-FireSafetyCerti.pdf

http://auxiliumschoolsangrur.in/CbseCorner/pdf/
Mandatory%20Public%?20Disclosure-AlS.pdf

https://auxiliumschoolsangrur.in/CbseCorner/all-

pdf/B8-SafeDrinkingWaterCerti.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL

NO.

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR
SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

https://auxiliumschoolsangrur.in/CbseCorner/all-
pdf/C1-FeeStructure.pdf

https://auxiliumschoolsangrur.in/CbseCorner/all-
pdf/C2-AcademicCalendar.pdf

http://auxiliumschoolsangrur.in/CbseCorner/pdf/
Mandatory%20Public%?20Disclosure-AlS.pdf
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4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL INFORMATION
NO.

1 PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

SL  YEAR NO. OF NO. OF

NO. REGISTERED  STUDENTS
STUDENTS PASSED

1 2021 16 16

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL  YEAR NO. OF NO. OF

NO. REGISTERED  STUDENTS
STUDENTS PASSED

3 0of6

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/SARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

http://auxiliumschoolsangrur.in/CbseCorner/pdf/
Mandatory%20Public%20Disclosure-AlS.pdf

https://auxiliumschoolsangrur.in/CbseCorner/all-
pdf/C5-3YearsResultRecordClass-10th.pdf

DETAILS

MRS ANJALI VERMA

56

18

35

1.5
1 on regular basis

1 on regular basis

PASS REMARKS
PERCENTAGE
100 EXCELLENT

PASS REMARKS
PERCENTAGE

7/6/2025, 3:53 PM
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E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL INFORMATION
NO.

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ
MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE
OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SLNO. TEACHER NAME DESIGNATION
1 JUPINDER KAUR TGT

2 DALJEET KAUR TGT

3 PREETI MITTAL TGT

4 Nitasha Rani PRT

5 Nidhi Verma TGT

6 HARINDER KAUR PRT

7 Karamdeep kaur OTHER

8 RACHNA VERMA PRT

9 Harpreet Kaur PRT

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/SARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

DETAILS

12140

20 & 45

3 & 61

YES
12
12

https://youtu.be/7ncYAE3_bec

QUALIFICATION
M.A.

M.A.

B.SC.

Msc.IT

M.TECH

MA

MA

BA

BA
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

Deepa

Sarbjeet Kaur
ANJALI VERMA
SEEMA RANI

ISHA THAKUR

KULWINDER KAUR

DEEPIKA AHUJA

PALWINDER KAUR

NEHA MATHUR
MANJIT KAUR
Jyoti

Kamaljeet Kaur
Veerpal Kaur
Rinku Rani
Nidhi Dua

Kirti

Saloni Goyal
Amandeep Kaur
Preeti Kumari
Jeena

Geeta Verma
Manijit Kaur
Ishita Aggarwal
Preeti Shrivastava

Ritika Sharma

PRT

PRT

PRINCIPAL

TGT

TGT

TGT

WELLNEES TEACHER

PRT

PRT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

PRT

NTT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PTI

PTI

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

BA

MA
M.A.
BA
Msc.IT
MA
MCA
B.SC
BA

MA
M.A.
sen. sec
M.A.
M.A.
M.A.
BBA
BCA
B.A.
B.A.
M.A.
MBA
M.A.
B.A.
Msc(Maths)

B.A.

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/SARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55
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Rajinder Kaur
Priya Joshi
Kavita Verma
Gurdeep Kaur
Kashish

Kajal Pathak
Monika Rani
Barkha Chhabra
Sonia

Manpreet Singh
Geeta Gaur
Preeti Bisht
Harshdeep Kaur
Dimple Rani
Ritika

Sakshi

Gungun

Ravita Sharma
Muskan
Gurpreet Singh

Samridhi Walia

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PTI

TGT

BCA

B.A.

B.A.

M.A.

B.Sc

M.A

B.A.

B.A.

B.A.
M.Sc(Non-med.)
B.A.

B.Com
M.Sc(Chemistry)
M.A.

B.Com

B.A.

M.A.

M.Sc(IT)

B.A.

B.A.

BCA
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