APPENDIX-IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	AUXILIUM INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL SANGRUR PUNJAB
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1631255
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	21245
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	AUXILIUM INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, OPP. POLICE LINES, BAGGUANA, SANGRUR - 148001 (PUNJAB)
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	ANJALI VERMA
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A. B.ED.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	auxiliumint.school@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9216400019

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	http://auxiliumschoolsangrur.in/CbseCorner/pdf/ Mandatory%20Public%20Disclosure-AlS.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	http://auxiliumschoolsangrur.in/CbseCorner/pdf/ Mandatory%20Public%20Disclosure-AIS.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./	http://auxiliumschoolsangrur.in/CbseCorner/pdf/ Mandatory%20Public%20Disclosure-AIS.pdf

4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	http://auxiliumschoolsangrur.in/CbseCorner/pdf/ Mandatory%20Public%20Disclosure-AlS.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	http://auxiliumschoolsangrur.in/CbseCorner/pdf/ Mandatory%20Public%20Disclosure-AIS.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://auxiliumschoolsangrur.in/CbseCorner/all-pdf/B6-FireSafetyCerti.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/ UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	http://auxiliumschoolsangrur.in/CbseCorner/pdf/ Mandatory%20Public%20Disclosure-AIS.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://auxiliumschoolsangrur.in/CbseCorner/all-pdf/B8-SafeDrinkingWaterCerti.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://auxiliumschoolsangrur.in/CbseCorner/all-pdf/C1-FeeStructure.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://auxiliumschoolsangrur.in/CbseCorner/all-pdf/C2-AcademicCalendar.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	http://auxiliumschoolsangrur.in/CbseCorner/pdf/ Mandatory%20Public%20Disclosure-AIS.pdf

4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	http://auxiliumschoolsangrur.in/CbseCorner/pdf/ Mandatory%20Public%20Disclosure-AlS.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://auxiliumschoolsangrur.in/CbseCorner/all-pdf/C5-3YearsResultRecordClass-10th.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	MRS ANJALI VERMA
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	56
	PGT	0
	TGT	18
	PRT	35
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1 on regular basis
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1 on regular basis

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2021	16	16	100	EXCELLENT

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL YEAR	NO. OF	NO. OF	PASS	REMARKS
NO.	REGISTERED STUDENTS	STUDENTS PASSED	PERCENTAGE	

1			

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	12140
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	20 & 45
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	3 & 61
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	12
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	12
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/7ncYAE3_bec

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	JUPINDER KAUR	TGT	M.A.
2	DALJEET KAUR	TGT	M.A.
3	PREETI MITTAL	TGT	B.SC.
4	Nitasha Rani	PRT	Msc.IT
5	Nidhi Verma	TGT	M.TECH
6	HARINDER KAUR	PRT	MA
7	Karamdeep kaur	OTHER	MA
8	RACHNA VERMA	PRT	BA
9	Harpreet Kaur	PRT	ВА

10	Deepa	PRT	BA
11	Sarbjeet Kaur	PRT	MA
12	ANJALI VERMA	PRINCIPAL	M.A.
13	SEEMA RANI	TGT	BA
14	ISHA THAKUR	TGT	Msc.IT
15	KULWINDER KAUR	TGT	MA
16	DEEPIKA AHUJA	WELLNEES TEACHER	MCA
17	PALWINDER KAUR	PRT	B.SC
18	NEHA MATHUR	PRT	BA
19	MANJIT KAUR	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	MA
20	Jyoti	PRT	M.A.
21	Kamaljeet Kaur	NTT	sen. sec
22	Veerpal Kaur	TGT	M.A.
23	Rinku Rani	PRT	M.A.
24	Nidhi Dua	TGT	M.A.
25	Kirti	PRT	BBA
26	Saloni Goyal	TGT	BCA
27	Amandeep Kaur	PTI	B.A.
28	Preeti Kumari	PTI	B.A.
29	Jeena	PRT	M.A.
30	Geeta Verma	PRT	MBA
31	Manjit Kaur	PRT	M.A.
32	Ishita Aggarwal	TGT	B.A.
33	Preeti Shrivastava	PRT	Msc(Maths)
34	Ritika Sharma	PRT	B.A.

5 of 6

35	Rajinder Kaur	PRT	BCA
36	Priya Joshi	PRT	B.A.
37	Kavita Verma	PRT	B.A.
38	Gurdeep Kaur	PRT	M.A.
39	Kashish	PRT	B.Sc
40	Kajal Pathak	PRT	M.A
41	Monika Rani	NTT	B.A.
42	Barkha Chhabra	PRT	B.A.
43	Sonia	PRT	B.A.
44	Manpreet Singh	TGT	M.Sc(Non-med.)
45	Geeta Gaur	PRT	B.A.
46	Preeti Bisht	TGT	B.Com
47	Harshdeep Kaur	TGT	M.Sc(Chemistry)
48	Dimple Rani	PRT	M.A.
49	Ritika	PRT	B.Com
50	Sakshi	PRT	B.A.
51	Gungun	PRT	M.A.
52	Ravita Sharma	PRT	M.Sc(IT)
53	Muskan	PRT	B.A.
54	Gurpreet Singh	PTI	B.A.
55	Samridhi Walia	TGT	BCA

6 of 6